



Di Stazzano Foods and Customer Specifications – last update 25/05/2023

Gluten Free Lasagne Bolognese Sauce

Ingredients:

Pastry: corn starch, potato starch, corn flour, rice flour, lentils flour, vegetable fibres (psyllium) thickener: xanthan gum, **eggs** pasteurized, sunflower oil

Filling: besciamelle (Milk, butter, rice flour, nutmeg, salt), Bolognese sauce min 25% (toatoes, beef, onions, carrots, garlic, olive oil), grana padano DOP (**Milk**, salt, rennet, preservative: lysozyme of the egg)

Average nutritional values per 100 gr of product:

| | |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Energy | 786 KJ/165 Kcal |
| Fat | 5,7 gr |
| Of which saturated | 3,1 gr |
| Carbohydrate | 17 gr |
| Of which sugar | 2,3 gr |
| Protein | 4,2 gr |
| Fibres | 1,1 gr |
| Salt: | 0,4 gr |

Gastronomia di Stazzano srl – Strada Piovera, 42 – 15060 Stazzano (AL). Vat N. 02382380992. Mail info@distazzano.it – Tel 0143 633125 – internet site: www.distazzano.it

REGULATED ALLERGENS

| | |
|--|-------------|
| Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, berley, oat, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof | NO |
| Crustacean and products thereof | NO |
| Eggs and products thereof | YES |
| Fish and products thereof | may contain |
| Nuts: almond, hazelnut, nut, cashew, pecan, brazil nuts, pistachios, macadamia nuts and Queensland nuts | NO |
| Soybean and products thereof | may contain |
| Milk and products thereof (including lactose) | YES |
| Sesame seed and products thereof | may contain |
| Celery and products thereof | NO |
| Mustard and products thereof | may contain |
| Peanuts and products thereof | NO |
| Sulphur dioxide and sulphites more than 10 mg/kg o 10 mg/l expressed as SO2 | NO |
| Lupine and products thereof | NO |
| Molluscs and products thereof | NO |

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Once unfrozen, the product cannot not be frozen again, must be stored in the fridge and consumed within 24 hours.

| | | |
|-----------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| FRIDGE | (+6° C) | 1 DAY |
| *FREEZER | (-6° C) | 1 WEEK |
| **FREEZER | (-12° C) | 1 MONTH |
| ****/***FREEZER | (-18° C) | 12 months from packaging date |

PRODUCT INFORMATION

| |
|--|
| PERCENTAGE DI PASTA (%) 60 |
| PERCENTAGE OF FILLIGS (%) 40 |
| ONE PICE WEIGHT (GR) 6 |
| SUGGESTED PORTION (GR) 125 |
| COOKING TIME 6 min. in Microwaves, 15 min in conventional oven at 180° |

LOGISTIC INFORMATION

| |
|--|
| WEIGHT PER PACK (gr) 250 |
| NUMBER OF PACKS PER BOX 10 x 250 gr. (small box) |
| WEIGHT PER BOX (Kg) 2.5 kg |
| BOX DIMENSIONS (cm: LxWxH) 22x33x13 |
| EPAL: NUMBER OF BOX PER LAYER 11 boxes of 2 kg |
| NUMBER OF LAYERS: 13 for small boxes |
| PALLET DIMENSIONS (cm: LxPxH) 80x120x145 |